38348872 38348873
DESCRIPTION (Figs. 1 and 2)
The valves are equipped with a piston-type operator of 50, 63, 90
or 125 mm in diameter. Series 290 normally closed 2/2 valves are
equipped with a profi led disc. Series 390 normally closed 3/2 valves
are equipped with a standard disc.
A PositionerD positioning unit, including a linear potentimeter, a pro-
cessor and two pilot valves, is standard fi tted on the valves.

383488718 383488719
SPARE PARTS KIT GB POCHETTES DE RECHANGE FR ERSATZTEILPACKUNG DE
BOLSAS DE RECAMBIO ES PARTI DI RICAMBIO IT VERVANGINGSSET NL
E290
2/2
 Ø 50 bronze : a = 30
CATALOGUE NUMBER - CODES - KATALOGNUMMER
CÓDIGOS - CODICI - CATALOGUSNUMMER
F
Ø DN 1  + 2
N.m in.Lb
(mm)
a b c d a b c d a b c d
• Compact valve • Vanne Compacte • Kompaktventil
• Válvula compacta • Valvola compatta • Compacte afsluiter
1/2 15 C131201 12 3 2 5 105 26 17,5 44 27 8,5 2 3
3/4 20 C131202 12 3 2 5 105 26 17,5 44 27 8,5 2 3
1 25 C131203 20 3 2 5 175 26 17,5 44 27 9,5 2 3
• Valves: bronze, st.st, AISI 316L, clamp couplings and butt welding stubs
• Vannes bronze, inox, AISI 316L, "CLAMP" et embouts à souder
• Ventile: Bronze, Edelstahl, AISI 316L, Clampanschluss u. Anschweißstutzen
• Válvulas bronce, inox, AISI 316L "CLAMP" y de extremos para soldar
• Valvole in bronzo, inox, AISI 316L, "CLAMP" e attacchi a saldare
• Afsluiters brons, roestvrij staal, AISI 316L, met pijpdraad, met schroefdraad,
   "CLAMP" en lasuiteinden
1/2 15 C131204 100 5 2 5 880 44 17,5 44 32 8,5 2 3
3/4 20 C131205 100 5 2 5 880 44 17,5 44 36 8,5 2 3
1 25 C131206 120 5 2 5 1060 44 17,5 44 46 9,5 2 3
1" 1/4 32 C131207 120 5 2 5 1060 44 17,5 44 36 9,5 2 3
1" 1/2 40 C131208 150 5 2 5 1320 44 17,5 44 46 13,5 2 3
2 50 C131209 150 5 2 5 1320 44 17,5 44 46 13,5 2 3
2 1/2 65 C131622 200 5 2 5 1770 44 17,5 44 46 19,5 2 3
11 - 27